

MULEY
SHUBHAM
PRAVINRAO
Digitally signed
by MULEY
SHUBHAM
PRAVINRAO
Date:
2024.08.19
19:09:25
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 15 OF 2024

Admirecon Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.

...Petitioner

Vs.

Fam Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.

...Respondent

Mr. Hasmit Trivedi i/by Praxis Legal for the Petitioner.

Mr. Shubham Dhenge i/by Manoj A. Patil for the Respondent.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 19TH AUGUST, 2024

P.C.:-

1. When the matter was called, Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent-Society sought time since arguing counsel was not available.

2. At his request, stand over to 27th August, 2024.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)