

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 15 OF 2024

Admirecon Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.

...Petitioner

Vs.

Fam Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.

...Respondent

Adv. Hasmit Trivedi i/by Praxis Legal for the Petitioner.

Adv. Kalyani M. i/by Manoj P. for the Respondent.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 25TH NOVEMBER, 2024

P.C.:-

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondent today sought time stating that arguing Counsel was in some personal difficulty.

2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner submitted that the Respondent has been constantly taking time on one pretext or another. He submitted that though opportunity was granted, no reply was filed. It was in these circumstances that he opposed to grant the time to the Respondent.

3. Having heard Learned Counsel I am inclined to grant Respondent one final opportunity making it clear that if on the next date no reply is filed, the Court will proceed with the matter.

4. Stand over to 2nd December, 2024.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)