

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 15 OF 2024

Admirecon Infrastructure Pvt Ltd

...Petitioner

Versus

Fam Cooperative Housing Society Ltd

...Respondent

Mr Hasmit Trivedi, *i/b Praxis Legal, for the Petitioner.*

Mr Manoj A Patil, *for the Respondent.*

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed
by SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2024.12.03
11:13:19 +0530

CORAM:

ARIF S. DOCTOR, J

DATED:

2nd December 2024

PC:-

1. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner seeks time to file Affidavit in Rejoinder.
2. At his request, list the matter on 16th December 2024.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J)