

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 15 OF 2024

Admirecon Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.

...Petitioner

Vs.

Fam Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.

...Respondent

Adv. Hasmit Trivedi i/by Praxis Legal for the Petitioner.

Adv. Kalyani Mangave i/by Manoj Patil for the Respondent.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 16TH DECEMBER, 2024

P.C.:-

1. Ms. Trivedi, Learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks time since she submits that rejoinder was received only yesterday.

2. Stand over to 20th January, 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)