

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.15 OF 2024

Admirecon Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.	Petitioner
Versus	
Fam Co-Operative Housing Society Ltd.	Respondent

CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : APRIL 17, 2026

PC :

1. Taken *suo motu* for Speaking to the Minutes of the order dated April 24, 2025 to correct the error. The matter was reviewed in Chambers and this order is passed.
2. In the said order, “*ARBITRATION PETITION NO.15 OF 2024*” corrected as read as “*COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.15 OF 2024*.”
3. The rest of the aforesaid order remains unaltered. The original order shall be corrected and made available to the parties. The praecipe stands disposed of accordingly.
4. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order, shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court’s website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]